Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D2 |ECR-14-003272

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266091-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528461

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528461

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528461

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 4 2 | 1 —‘
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION [R=— | oc DIST REVISIONS
© copvronr - BY TYCO_ELECTRONICS L AL RIGHTS RESERVED. | A |66 PR I i ‘
SART p— [ 01 | ecr-08-017405 | 7-2008 [MY [ GB
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
1528461—1 | D -| LEADMAKER [ MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528461-2 | D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528461-6 | D —| LEADMAKER [ MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER — [T T v [ 1] 1-202780 [ SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 77 ‘
7-1528461—1 D -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - [ v 1T 111 ] 854769-1 [HOLDER INSULATION [ 74
7-1528461-2 | D = BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS o S S B B B B BT [FRINT, AFFLIGATOR 108 SHEET [72
7-1528461-6 | D -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS .
502617 T ¢ — - = SPARE PARTS KIT -7 T T v 1] 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [ 71 ‘
R 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 22221212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66 ‘
65 | ,
64
R EEEE 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63 ‘
62
CRIMP DATA JAE TERMINAL  JAE CRIMP SPECS “ 12212121212 2-18032-5 SCR,SET,SKT(M5X20)DRAG 61
TERMINAL NAME: SERIES AG5-C1 CONTACTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE -l bl 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 22-18 AWG or 0.30—0.85mm? il S N N Y 21028-2 PIN,SLOTTED,SPRING 23
INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 1.40-2.40 [.055-.094 IN] F T I IR R T I 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56 ‘
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION 55
__|4.00-5.00 [.167-.197 IN]J__F= [408-8322 & 408-8490 - 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
53
it : 760 L300 1 R T —T
: : R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
(2 (D) (> R 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED '-’ '/ % -1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — 1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - - - - |1 - |1 1 - |1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
286692—1 |IL—AG5—C1-5000 - - - R 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
2866922 IL—AG5—C1—7500 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
286753—1 IL—AG5—PC1-5000] - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
— — — — — 43| .
12 ‘
— — — _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(MB8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - 40
- - - - - R 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 ‘
R 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
év.'?E Lg} CF;LMP HEIGHT R 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG T 36 ‘
18 AWG or 0.85mm? | 1.15 40.05 [.045 £002 IN] B3 %
P -1t 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 [
20 AWZj:rm:mmmz 1]2 igg: Egg iggi :E% :2 - |22 ]2]2[2]2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE 33 ‘
. . . . . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
22 AWG or 0.30mm?* | 1.00 #0.05 [.039 £002 IN] C2 - |33 ]13]3]|]3]|3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
- - - R 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
- — - R 1633073—1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
R 455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
- — - -|l2]l2l2]2]2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
- - - R 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - R 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- — - R 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
R 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — — -1 =111 1T =1n 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
- - - aEEEEEEEEEEE 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21| o ‘
— - - -4l 4] 4] 4] 4]4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- — - - -1 =-1T=-1T7171-= 690472—9 STRIPPER 19
B ‘
— - - — 1 — — 1 - - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
458637-3 11528461 s ‘
14
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 13
CREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ] S O A 3-22280-5 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — } 1 ! 1 1 fgggg‘;ﬁ STOP, SHEAR o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
[ [ [ 1 [ 1 [ 1] 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 ‘
T 22211111 7-1333203-3 | ANVIL 8
>
=
R 8547721 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
R 238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
T l2]2 211111 5-1213077-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
2
Tl 22211111 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° * WARNING: —77|=76|=72|=71| =6 |2 | =1 PART MO DESCRIPTION g ‘
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ’ OTv REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST A
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ™V o\ \rrorp 24novod EW Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE E3 - i Horrisburg, PA 171053608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS OIVENSIONS: T L, [ Fovoor [T
BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP e orc o+ FRssucr seec FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD=1 APPL
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE @Eégﬁ i I ‘
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. :Ngngs + . _ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
MATERIAL - FINISH B WEIGHT _ A 'I 00779 =1528461 _ ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ _ = 1% [Py

4805 (1/08)

10JUL2008 2:19pm

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528461

SHEET2OF 2 REV.D2





